PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4431198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEIJI BANDO	04/10/2017
HIROTAKE MORIYAMA	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	346-1, MIYANISHI		
Internal Address:	HARIMA-CHO, KAKO-GUN		
City:	HYOGO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	675-0145		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35502712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: dthomas@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q232698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/DEANNA THOMAS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q232698AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042508 FRAME: 0034

504384502

	ASSIGN	MENT	
Whereas, I/we,			
Name	<u>Addt</u>	ess	
**	c/o SUMITOMO SEIKA C		
1) Seiji BANDO	346-1, Miyanishi, Harima- Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-014:		
	c/o SUMITOMO SEIKA C		
2) Hirotake MORIYAMA	346-1, Miyanishi, Harima-		
***	Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-014:	Japan	HARRICA CARLON CONTRACTOR CONTRAC
hereinafter called assignor(s), har	ve invented certain improveme	nts in	
Heat sink			
and executed an application for I	etters Patent of the United Stat	es of America therefor on even date her	ewith unless otherwise
indicated below:			
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			***************************************
SUMITOMO SEIKA	CHEMICALS CO., LTD.		
346-1, M	-		
	ho, Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-014	*	
	entire right, title and interest in	the application and invention, and to ar	ny United States
patents to be obtained therefor,			
NOW THEREFORE, be it	known that, for good and valu	able consideration from assignee, the re	eceipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned	, transferred, and set over, and do hereb	y sell, assign, transfer,
		MY/OUR entire right, title, and interes	
		ns thereof, and all Letters Patent of the U	
		by authorize and request the Commission	
accordance with the terms of this		is invention to assignee, its successors a	and assigns, m
	_		
		VE will, without further consideration, e	
		respecting this invention and testify in a	
		liver all papers that may be necessary or	
		gns, execute all divisional, continuation possible to aid assignee, its successors	
		ited States, it being understood that any	
execution of such papers shall be			expense meaden to the
T. T			
	TAIX (FIX (CD/A)) (I	T. 1 7777 A	STOSTER
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	<u>DATE S</u>	MONED

Seiji Bando Sciji BANDO 4/10/2017 1): Name: Hirotake Morlyama Hirotake MORIYAMA 4/10/2017 2): Name:

RECORDED: 05/25/2017

REEL: 042508 FRAME: 0035